## \*L 15000060710

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



200272335582

05/06/15--01012--005 \*\*25.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

Wiv C DW I.-I.

K.SALY EXAMINER MAY 1 4 2015



May 4, 2015

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Statement of Correction Cyber 1 Systems, LLC. 495 Grand Boulevard Suite 206 Miramar Beach, Florida 32550

To whom it may concern,

Please accept the attached Statement of Correction for Cyber 1 Systems, LLC. The filing was made through Legalzoom.com and contains inaccurate information.

The original plan discussed with the Legalzoom.com advisor included Doug Taylor as a member. Two weeks before the filing, Doug Taylor withdrew from the partnership opportunity, which was conveyed to and updated with Legalzoom.com. Although they had the corrected information, the filing still include Doug Taylor as a member of the LLC, which is incorrect.

Cyber 1 Systems, LLC has just received the final documents from Legalzoom.com on Friday, May 1, 2015 and immediately discovered the inaccurate information. We have notified Doug Taylor that we will take immediate action necessary to correct the filing and have his name removed.

If you require additional information regarding this request, please contact me at (850) 497-4946 or via email at Robert.Carmichael@Cyber1Systems.com.

Respectfully,

Robert Carmichael - AMBR Chief Executive Officer Cyber 1 Systems, LLC.

## **COVER LETTER**

	vision of	Corporations				
SUBJECT:	CYBER 1 SYSTEMS, LLC.					
COBOLA, I.	Name of Limited Liability Company					
Dear Sir or N	Madam:					
The enclosed	d Stateme	ent of Correction and fee(s)	are submitted for filin	g.		
Please return	n all corre	espondence concerning this	matter to the following	<u>ā</u> ;		
ROBERT	CARI	/ICHAEL				
	·	Name of Person		-		
CYBER 1	1 SYST	EMS, LLC.				
		Firm/Company		-		
5933 SCI	HOFIE	LD DRIVE				
		Address		-		
PENSAC	OLA, I	FLORIDA 32506				
		City/State and Zip Code		_		
ROBERT	CARN	MICHAEL@CYBER1	SYSTEMS.COM			
E-mail	address:	(to be used for future annu-	al report notification)	<del>-</del> .		
For further in	nformati	on concerning this matter, p	lease call:			
ROBERT	CARN	MICHAEL	850	497-4946		
	Nar	me of Person	at (at Code	Daytime Telephone Number		
STREET/C Registration Division of C Clifton Build 2661 Execut Tallahassee,	Section Corporat ding tive Cent	er Circle		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314		
Enclosed is	a check	for the following amount:				
\$25 Filing	g Fee	2 \$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☑ \$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		

CR2E062 (2/14)

## STATEMENT OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMP.

	2015 TILED
ANY	2015 MAY -6 PM
AINI	505 "1" 6 PM

Pursu	ant to s	ection 605.0209, F.S., this document is beir	ng submitted to correct a previously inject of	lócument.			
<u>FIRS</u>	<u>T</u> :	ction 605.0209, F.S., this document is being submitted to correct a previously ined to cument.  CYBER 1 SYSTEMS, LLC.  The name of the limited liability company is:  CYBER 1 SYSTEMS, LLC.					
<u>SECC</u>	OND:	The Florida Document number of the lim	ited liability company is:	)			
THIRD:		Document to be corrected is:  ORGANIZATION  L15000060710 ELECTRONIC ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR LL					
	<u>(C</u> I	HECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND CO	OMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEME	<u>ent</u>			
V	correc	tins an incorrect statement. The incorrect stated statement are as follows:  ALZOOM FILED AN INCORRECT FILIT		rect, and the			
	INCL	INCLUDED DOUG TAYLOR AS A MEMBER. DOUG TAYLOR WITHDREW HIS					
	MEM	MBERSHIP PRIOR TO FILING, WHICH WAS COMMUNICATED TO LEGA-					
	LZO	OM. WE JUST RECEIVED THE FILING	& REQUEST THE CORRECTION.				
	OR						
	Was o	defectively signed. The manner in which the tion are as follows:	e document was defectively signed and th	e appropriate			
	<u>OR</u>						
	The e	lectronic transmission of the record was de					
-Si	gnature	of Authorized Representative	MAY 4, 2015  Date				

Filing Fee: Certified Copy:

\$25.00

\$30.00 (optional)